past and projected future response costs 
concerning the Anderson-Calhoun Mine 
and Mill Site in Leadpoint, Washington, 
with settling parties: The Goldfield 
Corporation and Combustion 
Engineering, Inc. The settlement 
requires the settling parties to pay Three 
Hundred and Fifty Seven Thousand 
Dollars ($357,000) to the Hazardous 
Substance Superfund. The settlement 
includes a covenant not to sue or take 
administrative action against the settling 
party pursuant to Sections 106 or 107(a) 
of CERCLA, 42 U.S.C. 9606 or 9607(a). 
For thirty (30) days following the date